
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4106
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2015
CCTV Monitoring of Ganga Cleaning
Lekhi Smt. Meenakashi

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any CCTV monitoring system has been set up on Ganga river banks to catch offenders dumping toxic waste in the river;
and
(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION

(SUSHRI UMA BHARTI)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. The Government has not set up any CCTV monitoring system on the banks of river Ganga to catch offenders
dumping toxic waste into the river as of now. The Government has launched a portal "Bhuvan Ganga" in collaboration with National
Remote Sensing Centre (NRSC) where users can upload geospatial coded photographs through a mobile based application.
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